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N e w s l e t t e r  
W e e k  1  –  2 8 - 0 2 - 2 5  

 

Week Attendance: 

 

National Target: 95% + 

 

National Actual YTD: 95.1% 

 

FCVS Infants: 96.7% 

FCVS Juniors: 94.6% 

 

• Friends FCVS: 

On Wednesday 5th March at 

8:00pm at The Emperor, 

Blackpond Lane SL2 3EG, the 

FFCVS will be holding an 

open committee meeting, all 

invited and welcome!  

 

• Next Week: 

It is EYFS Communications 

week, where there will be lots 

of opportunities for parents to 

be involved in their children’s 

learning in Reception and the 

Nursery, there is World Book 

Day on Thursday and on 

Friday it is National Girls 

Football Day, this year I will 

be organising some activities 

at the Infants – details tbc. 

 

• Have a good weekend! 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Welcome back to the new term and 

we hope you had a great break. 

This week we have had a Book Fair 

at the Juniors, Year 6 came to the 

Infants to explore the wooded area 

and we have generally been settling 

back into school life. Very much 

enjoying the lighter mornings and 

evenings! 

We announced on Wednesday that 

we are proposing to extend our 

Nursery to full-time for the 2025-26 

academic year. There will be more 

details to follow soon and open 

mornings, where you can see the 

nursery in action, but for more 

information and registering your 

interest, which would really help, 

you can go to our website on: 
https://www.farnhamcommonvillageschools.

co.uk/page/?title=Acorn+Nursery&pid=143 

David Masters 

 

 

 

 

F O R E W O R D  U P D A T E S  

https://www.farnhamcommonvillageschools.co.uk/page/?title=Acorn+Nursery&pid=143
https://www.farnhamcommonvillageschools.co.uk/page/?title=Acorn+Nursery&pid=143
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Date/Time 

 

 
Event 

 
Spring 2 2024-25 

Monday 24th February Friday 4th April 
 

Thursday 6th March World Book Day 
(Dressing up) 

ED – Sent on Friday 14th Feb 

Friday 7th March  National Girls Football Day 
Infant Activity – details tbc 

Monday 14th March Junior Theatre Group in School 
The Jungle Book 

Wednesday 26th March 
@ 9:15am  

Year 4 Parents Assembly 

 
Summer 1 2024-25 

Tuesday 22nd April – Friday 23rd May 
 

Tuesday 6th May –  
Thursday 8th May 

Cedar – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Monday 12th May –  
Wednesday 14th May 

Hawthorn – Beaulieu Farm Residential 

Monday 12th May –  
Thursday 15th May 

KS2 SAT’s Week – Year 6 

 
Key 

 

 
This is a working document and will change over the year, therefore we use this 
colour key to show how updated versions are the same or different to previously 

sent. 
 

It is intended to be a list of events so they can be saved in diaries. Alternatively, 
you can subscribe to our online calendar using this link:  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/ 
 

 What has stayed the same  

 What is new   

 What has been changed from previously stated 

ED An ‘Event Details’ document will be sent home 

D i a r y  D a t e s  

https://farnhamcommonjunior.secure-primarysite.net/diary/grid/2024/01/
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Tuesday 13th May  Year 4 Trip to Woolley Firs 

Friday 23rd May INSET Day – Schools Closed 

 
Summer 2 2024-25 

Tuesday 2nd June – Wednesday 23rd July 
 

Monday 2nd June – 
Friday 13th June 

Year 4 Multiplication Test Window 

Thursday 5th June Meeting about Secondary Transfer Test and 
applying for secondary school – Year 5’s 

Wednesday 11th June KS2 Celebration of Work  
Year 3 to Year 6 

ED 

Thursday 12th June EYFS and KS1 Celebration of Work  
Nursery to Year 2 

ED 

Monday 16th June –  
Friday 20th June 

Year 6 River Dart Residential  

Tuesday 24th June New Reception Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June New Year 3 Parents Meeting 

Thursday 26th June Junior Clock Sports 

Thursday 26th June New Classes Letters to Parents 

Friday 27th June Sports Day 
ED 

Tuesday 1st July Transition Day 

Tuesday 8th July  Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Wednesday 9th July Nursery Transition Afternoon 

Tuesday 15th July  Reports to Parents 

Tuesday 15th July  Year 4 to Oakwood 

Tuesday 15th July Year 2 Show 

Wednesday 16th July  Year 6 Show - Afternoon 

Thursday 17th july Year 6 Show - Evening 

Wednesday 23rd July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Year 
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N e x t  W e e k ’ s  M e n u  
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Our Choir at Wembley!!!: 

 
On 10th February 2025, 28 members of the Junior School choir travelled to Wembley 
Arena to sing with over 4,500 other children in a Young Voices Concert - the world's 
biggest children's choir. They sang with multiple artists, such as Tommy Blaize and 
MC Grammar, and danced with Urban Strides. Despite getting back at 11pm, the 
children thoroughly enjoyed the concert - an experience they will never forget! 
 
By Emily and Chloe in Year 6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

A r t i c l e s :  

 



 
www.facebook.com/FCVSchools 

 
 

 
F r i e n d s  o f  F C V S  

 


